Discount Rate

* Please note that the totals reported here will be compared with those reported by the financial aid office on the institution's annual S1/S2 report.  Since the six-year
plan is estimated and the S1/S2 is “actual,” the numbers do not have to match perfectly but these totals should reconcile to within a reasonable tolerance level.  Please
be sure that all institutional offices reporting tuition/fee revenue used for aid have the same understanding of what is to be reported for this category of aid.

Part 4: ACADEMIC-FINANCIAL PLAN: 2024-25 through 2029-30

2024-2025
(Auto-calculated)

2025-2026
(Auto-calculated)

Total Estimated 2022-23 E&G Expenditures $47,605,000 Implied GF share Implied GF share

Total Estimated 2023-24 E&G Expenditures $52,601,000 42.10% 42.10%

2026-2027 2027-2028 2028-2029 2029-2030

Short Title Total Amount Reallocation
Amount from

Tuition Revenue

Amount from GF
(Salaries & benefits

only)
Total Amount Reallocation

Amount from
Tuition Revenue

Amount from GF
(Salaries & benefits

only)

Total Amount
(Pro Forma)

Total Amount (Pro
Forma)

Total Amount (Pro
Forma)

Total Amount
(Pro Forma)

Salary & benefit increases for existing employees

Increase T&R Faculty Salaries $408,527 $0 $236,537 $171,990 $740,334 $0 $428,654 $311,680 $1,078,777 $1,423,989 $1,776,105 $2,135,263

Increase Admin. Faculty Salaries $314,530 $0 $182,113 $132,417 $569,991 $0 $330,025 $239,966 $830,562 $1,096,344 $1,367,442 $1,643,961

Increase Classified Staff Salaries $287,888 $0 $166,688 $121,200 $521,711 $0 $302,071 $219,640 $760,210 $1,003,481 $1,251,616 $1,504,713

Increase University Staff Salaries $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increase GTA Salaries $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increase Adjunct Faculty Salaries $33,909 $0 $19,633 $14,276 $68,496 $0 $39,659 $28,837 $103,774 $139,759 $176,463 $213,901

3% annual state health insurance cost $188,923 $0 $109,387 $79,536 $383,514 $0 $222,055 $161,459 $583,942 $790,383 $1,003,018 $1,222,031

Increase Part-Time Wages $36,781 $0 $36,781 $74,297 $0 $74,297 $112,565 $151,597 $191,410 $232,019

[Add lines & descriptions here] $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Inflationary non-personnel cost increases

5.36% annual VITA charge increase $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Contractual services $103,380 $0 $103,380 $313,241 $0 $313,241 $529,399 $752,041 $981,362 $1,217,563

Utilities $119,714 $0 $119,714 $243,020 $0 $243,020 $370,025 $500,840 $635,580 $774,361

Increased Contingencies $0 $0 $0 $250,000 $0 $250,000 $500,000 $750,000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000

[Add lines & descriptions here] $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Financial aid expansion

Addt'l In-State Student Financial Aid from Tuition
Rev

$25,000 $0 $25,000 $50,000 $0 $50,000 $100,000 $150,000 $200,000 $250,000

Addt'l Out-of-State Student Financial Aid from
Tuition Rev

$75,000 $0 $75,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 $450,000 $600,000 $750,000

[Add lines & descriptions here] $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

[Add lines & descriptions here] $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

New/expanded academic programs

Core Course in “American Constitutional History” $0 $0 $0 $112,000 $0 $112,000 $226,240 $342,765 $461,620 $582,852
Continued delivery, assessment, and improvement of a Core Curriculum course that provides all cadets
with a solid understanding of US History, the Constitution, and Civics. Additional faculty may be
required.

Accreditation for the Computer Science Program $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Obtain initial ABET accreditation of the Computer Science program's Theory and Application track.

Virginia Military Institute
Instructions: The Academic Plan should contain academic, finance, and support service strategies the institution intends to employ in meeting state needs/goals as found in the Virginia Plan. (Please see the main instructions sheet in this workbook for more detailed information about The Virginia Plan. Please provide short titles to identify institutional strategies and other expenditure increases. Provide a